Mississippi
Mills

DECLARATION OF ELECTION - CANDIDATE
Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (s. 55(4(a))

I, Jeanne Harfield, Municipal Clerk of the Corporation of the Municipality of
Mississippi Mills in the County of Lanark declare the following candidate or
candidates elected as a result of the Municipal Election held October 24, 2022.

OFFICE ELECTED CANDIDATE
Mayor Christa Lowry

Deputy Mayor Rickey Minnille

Councillor, Almonte Ward Mary Lou Souter
Councillor, AlImonte Ward Jane Torrance

Councillor, Ramsay Ward Bev Holmes

Councillor, Ramsay Ward Vicki Lowe

Councillor, Pakenham Ward Denzil (Denny) Ferguson
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Mississippi
Mills

OFFICIAL RESULTS

(* Elected)

Mayor (1)
Christa Lowry

Deputy Mayor (1)
David Hinks

Rickey Minnille*

Paul Watters

Councillors — Aimonte Ward (2)
John Dalgity

Janet Maydan

Mary Lou Souter*

Jane Torrance®

Councillors — Ramsay Ward (2)
Cynthia Guerard

Bev Holmes™

Vicki Lowe*

Councillors — Pakenham Ward (1)
Denzil (Denny) Ferguson *

Acclaimed

1,053
2,099
1S7OT

1,457

615
1,740
1,564

632
1,194
1,138

Acclaimed



