

DECLARATION OF ELECTION - CANDIDATE

Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (s. 55(4(a))

I, Jeanne Harfield, Municipal Clerk of the Corporation of the Municipality of Mississippi Mills in the County of Lanark declare the following candidate or candidates elected as a result of the Municipal Election held October 24, 2022.

U	г	-	U	

ELECTED CANDIDATE

Mayor

Christa Lowry

Deputy Mayor

Rickey Minnille

Councillor, Almonte Ward

Mary Lou Souter

Councillor, Almonte Ward

Jane Torrance

Councillor, Ramsay Ward Councillor, Ramsay Ward

Bev Holmes Vicki Lowe

Councillor, Pakenham Ward

Denzil (Denny) Ferguson

October 25, 2022

CLERK OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MISSISSIPPI MILLS

IN THE COUNTY OF LANARK



OFFICIAL RESULTS

(* Elected)

M	ay	or	(1)
IVI	ay	OI.	١,	,

Christa Lowry	Acclaimed
Ollifota Editi	

Deputy Mayor (1)

David Hinks	1,053
Rickey Minnille*	2,099
Paul Watters	1,797

Councillors – Almonte Ward (2)

John Dalgity	1,457
Janet Maydan	615
Mary Lou Souter*	1,740
Jane Torrance*	1,564

Councillors – Ramsay Ward (2)

Cynthia Guerard	632
Bev Holmes*	1,194
Vicki Lowe*	1,138

Councillors – Pakenham Ward (1)

Denzil (Denny) Ferguson *	Acclaimed
---------------------------	-----------